December 19, 2022

NJ Department of Human Services
Division of Developmental Disabilities

Quick Guide — DSP & Supervisor Increases Effective January 1, 2023

Service Description /  Procedure Code FY23 FY23 FY23 Rate FY23 FY23 Rate
Tier Rate Rate Total Increase  Rate DSP Supervisor
Dec 31,2022 Jan 1, 2023 Increase Increase
Career Planning Career Planning H2014HI $17.56 $17.98 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Community Inclusion Tier A H2015HIU1 $3.25 $3.34 $0.09 $0.07 $0.02
Services Tier B H2015HIU2 $4.14 $4.26 $0.12 $0.09 $0.03
Tier C H2015HIU3 $5.12 $5.27 $0.15 $0.11 $0.04
Tier D H2015HIU4 $7.60 $7.81 $0.21 $0.16 $0.05
Tier E H2015HIU5 $10.08 $10.36 $0.28 $0.21 $0.07
Tier F H2015HIU7 $15.12 $15.54 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Community-Based CBS H2021HI $8.25 $8.67 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Supports CBS (Acuity) H2021HI22 $13.27 $13.68 $0.41 $0.31 $0.10
Day Habilitation Tier A T2021HIUS $3.25 $3.34 $0.09 $0.07 $0.02
Tier A/Acuity T2021HIU1 $4.61 $4.70 $0.09 $0.07 $0.02
Differentiated
Tier B T2021HIUR $4.14 $4.26 $0.12 $0.09 $0.03
Tier B /Acuity T2021HIU2 $5.87 $5.98 $0.11 $0.08 $0.03
Differentiated
Tier C T2021HIUQ $5.12 $5.27 $0.15 $0.11 $0.04
Tier C/Acuity T2021HIU3 $7.26 $7.40 $0.14 $0.10 $0.04
Differentiated
Tier D T2021HIUP $7.60 $7.81 $0.21 $0.16 $0.05
Tier D/Acuity T2021HIU4 $10.76 $10.97 $0.21 $0.16 $0.05
Differentiated
Tier E T2021HIUN $10.08 $10.36 $0.28 $0.21 $0.07
Tier E/Acuity T2021HIUS $14.28 $14.56 $0.28 $0.21 $0.07
Differentiated
Tier F T2021HI22 $15.12 $15.54 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Tier F/Acuity T2021HIU7 $21.42 $21.84 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Differentiated
Individual Supports Individual H2016HI $8.33 $8.75 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Supports
Individual Supports H2016HI122 $13.42 $13.84 $0.42 $0.31 $0.11
Acuity
Tier A H2016HI152 $85.83 $90.84 $5.01 $3.75 $1.26
Tier A/Acuity H2016HIU1 $168.24 $173.25 $5.01 $3.75 $1.26
Differentiated
Tier B H2016HIUS $171.66 $181.68 $10.02 $7.50 $2.52
Tier B /Acuity H2016HIU2 $336.48 $346.50 $10.02 $7.50 $2.52
Differentiated
Tier C H2016HIUR $286.10 $302.80 $16.70 $12.50 $4.20
Tier C/Acuity H2016HIU3 $560.80 $577.50 $16.70 $12.50 $4.20
Differentiated
Tier D H2016HIUQ $400.54 $423.92 $23.38 $17.50 $5.88
Tier D/Acuity H2016HIU4 $785.12 $808.50 $23.38 $17.50 $5.88
Differentiated
Tier E H2016HIUP $514.98 $545.04 $30.06 $22.50 $7.56
Tier E/Acuity H2016HIU5 $1,009.44  $1,039.50 $30.06 $22.50 $7.56
Differentiated
Tier F H2016HIUN $686.64 $726.72 $40.08 $30.00 $10.08
Tier F/Acuity H2016HIU7 $1,345.92  $1,386.00 $40.08 $30.00 $10.08
Differentiated
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Prevocational Training | Individual
Tier A - Group
Tier B - Group
Tier C - Group
Tier D - Group
Tier E - Group

Respite Day & Overnight

Camp
Day Camp Only - up to
6 hours per
day
In-Home - Per Diem
CCR Only
Respite
Respite Daily - Out of
Home
Overnight Tier A
Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier A
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home

Overnight Tier B
Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier B
/ Acuity

Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier C

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier C
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier D

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier D
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home

Overnight Tier E
Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier E
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily — Out of
Home Overnight Tier F

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier F
/ Acuity

Differentiated

T2015HI122
T2015HIUS
T2015HIUR
T2015HIUQ
T2015HIUP
T2015HIUN
T2036HI
T2036H122
S9125HI
T1005HI
T1005HI52

T1005HIU1

T1005HIUS

T1005HIU2

T1005HIUR

T1005HIU3

T1005HIUQ

T1005HIU4

T1005HIUP

T1005HIUS

T1005HIUN

T1005HIU7
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$17.00
$3.66
$4.66
$5.76
$8.54
$11.34
$274.72
$137.50
$169.05
$5.95
$68.75

$129.04

$137.50

$258.10

$229.17

$430.17

$320.84

$602.22

$412.52

$774.30

$549.44

$1,031.32

$17.42
$3.75
$4.77
$5.91
$8.75
$11.61
$290.76
$145.53
$178.92
$6.37
$72.76

$132.88

$145.53

$265.79

$242.55

$442.98

$339.57

$620.15

$436.60

$797.36

$581.51

$1,062.03

$0.42
$0.09
$0.11
$0.15
$0.21
$0.27
$16.04
$8.03
$9.87
$0.42
$4.01

$3.84

$8.03

$7.69

$13.38

$12.81

$18.73

$17.93

$24.08

$23.06

$32.07

$30.71
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$0.31
$0.07
$0.08
$0.11
$0.16
$0.20
$12.01
$6.01
$7.39
$0.31
$3.00

$2.87

$6.01

$5.76

$10.01

$9.59

$14.02

$13.42

$18.02

$17.26

$24.00

$22.99

$0.11
$0.02
$0.03
$0.04
$0.05
$0.07
$4.03
$2.02
$2.48
$0.11
$1.01

$0.97

$2.02

$1.93

$3.37

$3.22

$4.71

$4.51

$6.06

$5.80

$8.07

$7.72



Supported Employment Tier A - Group
(Group) Tier B - Group
Tier C - Group
Tier D - Group
Tier E - Group
Supported Employment |SE Individual
(Individual)

T2019HIUS

T2019HIUR

T2019HIUQ
T2019HIUP

T2019HIUN
T2019HI
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$4.16
$5.30
$6.56
$9.73
$12.91
$19.36

$4.25
$5.42
$6.70
$9.94
$13.19
$19.78

$0.09
$0.12
$0.14
$0.21
$0.28
$0.42
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$0.07
$0.09
$0.10
$0.16
$0.21
$0.31

$0.02
$0.03
$0.04
$0.05
$0.07
$0.11



