NJ Department of Human Services Division of Developmental Disabilities

Quick Guide – DSP & Supervisor Increases Effective January 1, 2023

Service	Service Description /	Procedure Code	FY23	FY23	FY23 Rate	FY23	FY23 Rate
	Tier		Rate	Rate	Total Increase	Rate DSP	Supervisor
			Dec 31, 2022	Jan 1, 2023		Increase	Increase
Career Planning	Career Planning	H2014HI	\$17.56	\$17.98	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
Community Inclusion Services	Tier A	H2015HIU1	\$3.25	\$3.34	\$0.09	\$0.07	\$0.02
	Tier B	H2015HIU2	\$4.14	\$4.26	\$0.12	\$0.09	\$0.03
	Tier C	H2015HIU3	\$5.12	\$5.27	\$0.15	\$0.11	\$0.04
	Tier D	H2015HIU4	\$7.60	\$7.81	\$0.21	\$0.16	\$0.05
	Tier E	H2015HIU5	\$10.08	\$10.36	\$0.28	\$0.21	\$0.07
	Tier F	H2015HIU7	\$15.12	\$15.54	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
Community-Based	CBS	H2021HI	\$8.25	\$8.67	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
Supports	CBS (Acuity)	H2021HI22	\$13.27	\$13.68	\$0.41	\$0.31	\$0.10
Day Habilitation	Tier A	T2021HIUS	\$3.25	\$3.34	\$0.09	\$0.07	\$0.02
,	Tier A/Acuity	T2021HIU1	\$4.61	\$4.70	\$0.09	\$0.07	\$0.02
	Differentiated	1	,	7	75.55	, , ,	, , , ,
	Tier B	T2021HIUR	\$4.14	\$4.26	\$0.12	\$0.09	\$0.03
	Tier B /Acuity	T2021HIU2	\$5.87	\$5.98	\$0.11	\$0.08	\$0.03
	Differentiated	1	75.51	70.00	7	, , ,	*****
	Tier C	T2021HIUQ	\$5.12	\$5.27	\$0.15	\$0.11	\$0.04
	Tier C/Acuity	T2021HIU3	\$7.26	\$7.40	\$0.14	\$0.10	\$0.04
	Differentiated				•		• • •
	Tier D	T2021HIUP	\$7.60	\$7.81	\$0.21	\$0.16	\$0.05
	Tier D/Acuity	T2021HIU4	\$10.76	\$10.97	\$0.21	\$0.16	\$0.05
	Differentiated		, , ,	7_0.0.	7	******	70.00
	Tier E	T2021HIUN	\$10.08	\$10.36	\$0.28	\$0.21	\$0.07
	Tier E/Acuity	T2021HIU5	\$14.28	\$14.56	\$0.28	\$0.21	\$0.07
	Differentiated		,	72	75.25	*****	, , ,
	Tier F	T2021HI22	\$15.12	\$15.54	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
	Tier F/Acuity	T2021HIU7	\$21.42	\$21.84	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
	Differentiated	. 202207	722.12	7	¥0	75.52	70
Individual Supports	Individual	H2016HI	\$8.33	\$8.75	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
individual Supports	Supports	112010111	φο.55	ψ0.75	70.12	70.01	70.11
	Individual Supports	H2016HI22	\$13.42	\$13.84	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
	Acuity		720.12	7_0.01	¥0	75.52	70
	Tier A	H2016HI52	\$85.83	\$90.84	\$5.01	\$3.75	\$1.26
	Tier A/Acuity	H2016HIU1	\$168.24	\$173.25	\$5.01	\$3.75	\$1.26
	Differentiated		7200.2	\$ 275.25	40.02	ψοο	¥ 2.20
	Tier B	H2016HIUS	\$171.66	\$181.68	\$10.02	\$7.50	\$2.52
	Tier B /Acuity	H2016HIU2	\$336.48	\$346.50	\$10.02	\$7.50	\$2.52
	Differentiated	11201011102	7550.15	\$5.10.50	\$10.02	Ų7.50	Ŷ L .5L
	Tier C	H2016HIUR	\$286.10	\$302.80	\$16.70	\$12.50	\$4.20
	Tier C/Acuity	H2016HIU3	\$560.80	\$577.50	\$16.70	\$12.50	\$4.20
	Differentiated	11201011103	7500.00	7377.30	\$10.70	Ģ12.30	74.20
	Tier D	H2016HIUQ	\$400.54	\$423.92	\$23.38	\$17.50	\$5.88
	Tier D/Acuity	H2016HIU4	\$785.12	\$808.50	\$23.38	\$17.50	\$5.88
	Differentiated	11201011104	7/03.12	7000.30	ÿ 2 3.38	717.50	00،00
	Tier E	H2016HIUP	\$514.98	\$545.04	\$30.06	\$22.50	\$7.56
	Tier E/Acuity	H2016HIU5	\$1,009.44	\$1,039.50	\$30.06	\$22.50	\$7.56 \$7.56
	Differentiated	11201011103	71,003.44	71,039.30	330.0 0	722.30	Ş7.3 0
	Tier F	H2016HIUN	\$686.64	\$726.72	\$40.08	\$30.00	\$10.08
	Tier F/Acuity	H2016HIU7	\$1,345.92	\$1,386.00	\$40.08	\$30.00	\$10.08
	Differentiated	11201011107	71,343.32	71,300.00	340.08	730.00	910.08
NI Division of Dovolonm	ontal Disabilities Deser					1 of 3	

Prevocational Training	Individual	T2015HI22	\$17.00	\$17.42	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
Prevocational framing	Tier A - Group	T2015HIUS	\$3.66	\$3.75	\$0.09	\$0.07	\$0.02
	Tier B - Group	T2015HIUR	\$4.66	\$4.77	\$0.11	\$0.08	\$0.03
	Tier C - Group	T2015HIUQ	\$5.76	\$5.91	\$0.15	\$0.11	\$0.04
	Tier D - Group	T2015HIUP	\$8.54	\$8.75	\$0.21	\$0.16	\$0.05
	Tier E - Group	T2015HIUN	\$11.34	\$11.61	\$0.27	\$0.20	\$0.07
Respite	Day & Overnight	T2036HI	\$274.72	\$290.76	\$16.04	\$12.01	\$4.03
	Camp	. 2000	4 -11 117-	4 256.75	Ψ_0.0.	¥==.0=	7
	Day Camp Only - up to 6 hours per day	T2036HI22	\$137.50	\$145.53	\$8.03	\$6.01	\$2.02
	In-Home - Per Diem CCR Only	S9125HI	\$169.05	\$178.92	\$9.87	\$7.39	\$2.48
	Respite	T1005HI	\$5.95	\$6.37	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier A	T1005HI52	\$68.75	\$72.76	\$4.01	\$3.00	\$1.01
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier A / Acuity Differentiated	T1005HIU1	\$129.04	\$132.88	\$3.84	\$2.87	\$0.97
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier B	T1005HIUS	\$137.50	\$145.53	\$8.03	\$6.01	\$2.02
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier B / Acuity Differentiated	T1005HIU2	\$258.10	\$265.79	\$7.69	\$5.76	\$1.93
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier C	T1005HIUR	\$229.17	\$242.55	\$13.38	\$10.01	\$3.37
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier C / Acuity Differentiated	T1005HIU3	\$430.17	\$442.98	\$12.81	\$9.59	\$3.22
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier D	T1005HIUQ	\$320.84	\$339.57	\$18.73	\$14.02	\$4.71
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier D / Acuity Differentiated	T1005HIU4	\$602.22	\$620.15	\$17.93	\$13.42	\$4.51
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier E	T1005HIUP	\$412.52	\$436.60	\$24.08	\$18.02	\$6.06
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier E / Acuity Differentiated	T1005HIU5	\$774.30	\$797.36	\$23.06	\$17.26	\$5.80
	Respite Daily – Out of Home Overnight Tier F	T1005HIUN	\$549.44	\$581.51	\$32.07	\$24.00	\$8.07
	Respite Daily - Out of Home Overnight Tier F / Acuity Differentiated	T1005HIU7	\$1,031.32	\$1,062.03	\$30.71	\$22.99	\$7.72
NJ Division of Developm	ental Disabilities Deceml	har 2022			Page 2	20f 2	

Supported Employment	Tier A - Group	T2019HIUS	\$4.16	\$4.25	\$0.09	\$0.07	\$0.02
(Group)	Tier B - Group	T2019HIUR	\$5.30	\$5.42	\$0.12	\$0.09	\$0.03
	Tier C - Group	T2019HIUQ	\$6.56	\$6.70	\$0.14	\$0.10	\$0.04
	Tier D - Group	T2019HIUP	\$9.73	\$9.94	\$0.21	\$0.16	\$0.05
	Tier E - Group	T2019HIUN	\$12.91	\$13.19	\$0.28	\$0.21	\$0.07
Supported Employment	SE Individual	T2019HI	\$19.36	\$19.78	\$0.42	\$0.31	\$0.11
(Individual)							

NJ Division of Developmental Disabilities | December 2022

Page 3of 3